

Cr Rev 721/2023

EVOSTA MOBILITY PVT LTD Vs. PUR ENERGY PVT LTD

04.02.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.
(through VC)

Ld. Counsel for the respondent requested for an adjournment on the ground that he has to file written synopsis, in support of his submissions.

Heard.

At his request, be listed again for **arguments** on **08.07.2025**.

Written synopsis, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /04.02.2025