

Cr Rev 721/2023

Evosta Mobility Pvt Ltd Vs. Pur Energy Pvt Ltd

08.07.2025

Present : Sh. Shubham Bansal and Sh. Raghav Goel, proxy
counsel for Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for the
revisionist.

Sh. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.
(through VC)

Proxy counsel for the revisionist requested for an
adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar
is held up before another court in an urgent matter.

Heard.

At his request, be listed the matter again for
arguments on **31.10.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /08.07.2025