

Cr Rev 721/2023

Evosta Mobility Pvt Ltd Vs. Pur Energy Pvt Ltd

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Sh. Vinay Pandey and Ms. Mani
Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.
(through VC)

Part arguments heard.

Put up for **further arguments** on **24.07.2026**.

**Trial Court Record be sent back to the Ld. Trial
Court and be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of
hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.03.2026**